

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 7 of 2024

Keisham Somorjit Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India & 5 Ors.

...Respondents

With

MC(PIL) No. 14 of 2024

MC(PIL) No. 15 of 2024

MC(PIL) No. 16 of 2024

B E F O R E

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI

ORDER

06-11-2024

Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),

On joint request, list these matters on 04-12-2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria