

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 7 of 2024

Keisham Somorjit Singh

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India and 5 Others

...Respondents

With MC(PIL) No. 14 of 2024

With MC(PIL) No. 15 of 2024

With MC(PIL) No. 16 of 2024

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

04-12-2024

D. Krishnakumar (C.J.),

Mr. M. Devananda, learned Addl. AG, appearing for the respondents No. 2 and 3 seeks time to file counter affidavit in the PIL.

He further submits that he will be filing a miscellaneous application to dismiss the PIL on the ground that the PIL is not maintainable and counsel for the petitioner/respondents in the application seeks time to file reply affidavit in the said application and also to the counter filed by the respondents in the PIL.

List the matters on 27.01.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil